

National Derby Rallies, Inc. 1023 Sterling Lane Summerville, SC 29483

To: Potential NDR Nationals Host City

We appreciate your interest in hosting the NDR Nationals. Below you will find a general outline of the responsibilities of the NDR and of the Host City. These responsibilities are not inclusive. We look forward to discussing this information with you. Thank you for your interest.

The NDR Nationals must be raced under the NDR race format.

The NDR will receive all racer registration fees from the rally and Nationals.

Responsibilities of the NDR

Shirts, trophies, printing, manpower

Responsibilities of the Host City

Return vehicles and trailers, port-a-lets, storage for cars, manpower

Required to have a rally on the NDR wheel bank before Nationals

Franchise Fee for Host City - \$1500

Fundraising – any funds raised at a fundraiser will be split between the NDR and the Host city. This split of funds will be mutually agreed upon by the NDR and Host City.

Additionally, the Host City will have up to two representatives appointed as Advisors to the NDR board, by the NDR board.

Keri Hayes

NDR President

843-991-3259

Kerihayes33@gmail.com